Services which is then transferred to the Financial Instruments Revaluation Reserve with no
impact to the local tax payer.

Foreign Exchange Risk

The Council has no financial assets or liabilities denominated in foreign currencies. It
therefore has no exposure to loss arising from movements in exchange rates.

NOTES SUPPORTING THE BALANCE SHEET

Folkestone & Hythe District Council   Statement of Accounts 2018/19

- 83 -

Transition to IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

The Council adopted the IFRS 9 Financial Instruments accounting standard with effect from
1st April 2018. The main changes include the reclassification and re-measurement of
financial assets and the earlier recognition of the impairment of financial assets.

The Council has made use of the transitional provisions in IFRS 9 to not restate the prior
year’s financial statements, and the effect of the re-measurement is instead shown as an
additional line in the MiRS. The changes made on transition to the balance sheet are
summarised below:

IAS 39 Reclassification Remeasurement Impairment IFRS 9

31-Mar-18 01-Apr-18

FINANCIAL ASSETS £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Investments

Loans & Receivables/Amortised cost 21,047   7,280   -   -   28,327

Available for sale / FVOCI 12,713   (12,713) -   -   -

FVPL 479   5,433   -   -   5,912

Total investments 34,239   -   -   -   34,239

Debtors

Loans & Receivables/Amortised cost 13,889   -   -   -   13,889

Available for sale / FVOCI - - - - -

FVPL - - - - -

Total debtors 13,889   -   -   -   13,889

Cash & cash equivalents

Loans & Receivables/Amortised cost 2,329   (3,636)   -   -   (1,307)

Available for sale / FVOCI -   -   -   -   -

FVPL -   3,636   -   -   3,636

Total cash & equivalents 2,329   -   -   -   2,329

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Borrowing

Amortised cost (57,883)   -   -   -   (57,883)

Creditors

Amortised cost (10,003)   -   -   -   (10,003)